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Gary Widerburg

Commission Administrator

Utah Public Service Commission

Heber M. Wells Building, 4

160 East 300 South

Salt Lake City, UT 84111

psc@utah.gov

Re: Docket No. 17-R008

Dear Mr. Widerburg:

Attached for filing in the above entitled docket

Request for Second Technical Conference o

Fund (UUSF) Distributions

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Attachment

cc: Service List

310 SW Park Ave.,

Portland, OR 97205

Tel. 503.242.5420

Fax. 503.242.8589

carla.butler@centurylink.com

CARLA M.

March 16, 2018

Commission Administrator

Utah Public Service Commission

Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor

R008-01

in the above entitled docket please find CenturyLink’s

for Second Technical Conference on One-Time Utah Universal Service

) Distributions, with a Certificate of Service.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Carla Butler

Lead Paralegal

310 SW Park Ave., 11th Flr.

Portland, OR 97205

Tel. 503.242.5420

Fax. 503.242.8589

carla.butler@centurylink.com

M. BUTLER

CenturyLink’s

Universal Service



Torry R. Somers
CenturyLink
6700 Via Austi Pkwy.
Las Vegas, NV 89119
Ph: (702) 244-8100
Fax: (702) 244-7775
torry.r.somers@centurylink.com

Attorney for CenturyLink

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

______________________________________________________________________________

Utah Administrative Code R746-8, Proposing
To Repeal R746-360, R746-341, and R746-343 DOCKET NO. 17-R008-01
Telecommunications Service Support Fund

____________________________________________________________________

REQUEST FOR SECOND TECHNICAL CONFERENCE ON ONE-TIME UTAH
UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND (UUSF) DISTRIBUTIONS

On February 9, 2018, the Utah Public Service Commission (“Commission”) issued a

Scheduling Order and Notice of Technical Conferences in this proceeding (the “Notice”).1 The

Notice requested that interested parties submit an issues list relating to one-time UUSF

distributions on or before March 8, 2018, and set a technical conference on March 15, 2018 (the

“Technical Conference”). Based on discussions at the Technical Conference, CenturyLink

requests the Commission set a second technical conference on one-time UUSF distributions.

CenturyLink and the Utah Rural Telecom Association (“URTA”) are the only parties that

submitted an issues list for discussion at the Technical Conference. During the course of the

Technical Conference it was requested that CenturyLink and URTA incorporate their identified

1 Located on the Commission’s website for Docket No.17-R008-01. Website link:
https://psc.utah.gov/2017/07/06/docket-no-17-r008-01/



2

issues into a draft rule that can be circulated to the parties to this docket and then discussed at a

second technical conference, taking into account items discussed by all parties in attendance at the

Technical Conference.

CenturyLink requests the Commission schedule a second technical conference relating to

one-time UUSF distributions for April 24, 2018 at 1:30 p.m., or another time convenient for the

Commission.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 16th day of March, 2018.

CENTURYLINK

Torry R. Somers
6700 Via Austi Pkwy.
Las Vegas, NV 89119
Ph: (702) 244-8100
Fax: (702) 244-7775
torry.r.somers@centurylink.com

Attorney for CenturyLink



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

VIA EMAIL TRANSMISSION

Docket No. 17-R008-01

I hereby certify that on the 16th day of March, 2018, I caused a true and correct copy of the

foregoing CenturyLink’s Request for Second Technical Conference on One-Time Utah

Universal Service Fund (UUSF) Distributions to be served upon the following persons via

electronic mail at the e-mail addresses shown below.

Public Service Commission:

psc@utah.gov

Utah Division of Public Utilities:

Justin Jetter – jjetter@utah.gov

Bill Duncan – wduncan@utah.gov

Erika Tedder – etedder@utah.gov

Chris Parker – chrisparker@utah.gov

Office of Consumer Service:

Michele Beck – mbeck@utah.gov

Cheryl Murray – cmurray@utah.gov

Jive Communications, Inc.
Lance Brimhall – lbrimhall@jive.com

AT&T Companies
Gary A. Dodge – gdodge@hjdlaw.com

TracFone Wireless
Phillip R. Russell – prussell@hjdlaw.com
Mitchell F. Brecher – brecherm@gtlaw.com

Utah Rural Telecom Association
Kira M. Slawson – kslawson@blackburn-stoll.com

CTIA - The Wireless Association
Benjamin J. Aron – baron@ctia.org
Matthew DeTura – mdetura@ctia.org

Comcast
Sharon M. Bertelsen – BertelsenS@ballardspahr.com
Jerold G. Oldroyd – OldroydJ@ballardspahr.com

CENTURYLINK

Torry R. Somers

6700 Via Austi Pkwy.

Las Vegas, NV 89119

Ph: (702) 244-8100

Fax: (702) 244-7775

torry.r.somers@centurylink.com

Attorney for CenturyLink


